

CHANGE ORDER #1

Date of Issuance:	10/23/2024	Owner's Contract No.:	CIP # 24-619
Owner:	Brazos County	Engineer's Project No.:	619016
Contractor:	Norman Construction		
Project:	Tax Office & AgriLife Site Drainage Im		

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
 Description: Updated to include Section E: Structural Foundation

Bid Item No.:	Description	Quantity	Bid Unit	Bid Price	Total
C-13	6" wide NDS Dura Slope Trench Drain system (44 LF), including grate, couplings, concrete encasement, related items and appurtenances, complete in place.	115	LF	\$76.00	\$8,740.00
E-1	Exterior beams, including related items and appurtenances, complete in place	321.5	LF	\$17.60	\$5,658.40
E-2	Interior beams, including related items and appurtenances, complete in place	115.5	LF	\$17.60	\$2,032.80
E-3	16" pier with 36" bell, including related items and appurtenances, complete in place	20	EA	\$3,150.00	\$63,000.00
E-4	Excavation and haul off, including related items and appurtenances, complete in place	735	CY	\$30.00	\$22,050.00
E-5	Select fill (imported and compacted), including related items and appurtenances, complete in place	282	CY	\$30.00	\$8,460.00
E-6	Handrails, including related items and appurtenances, complete in place	366	LF	\$75.00	\$27,450.00
E-7	8" paving (4" added to existing 4"), including related items and appurtenances, complete in place	271	SY	\$56.00	\$15,176.00
Change Order Total Increase					\$152,567.20

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE


CHANGE IN CONTRACT ITEMS FOR OLD RELIANCE

Original Contract Price: <u>\$672,380.75</u>	Original Contract Times: days 60 Substantial Completion: Ready for Final Payment:
Change from previously approved Change Order No. N/A to No. N/A: <u>\$0.00</u>	Change from previously approved Change Orders No. 0 to No. 0: Substantial Completion: 0 Ready for Final Payment: 0
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: <u>\$672,380.75</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: <u>days</u> Substantial Completion: Ready for Final Payment:
Increase of this Change Order: <u>\$152,567.20</u>	Change of this Change Order: Additional Days: <u>days 60</u> Substantial Completion: Ready for Final Payment:
Contractor Price incorporating this Change Order: <u>\$824,947.95</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: Ready for Final Payment:
APPROVED:	ACCEPTED:

By: _____
Owner (Authorized Signature)

Title: _____

Date: _____

By:  _____
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Title: **President**

Date: **10/24/2024**

RECOMMENDED: 

By: _____

Title: **Project Engineer**

Date: **10/24/2024**